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FAR No. 1-A
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SUMMARY 23,593,000.00 (914,950.00) 22,678,050.00 22,404,450.00 (385,000.00) 0.00 0.00 22,019,450.00 2,876,995.33 4,164,426.29 2,295,735.33 4,019,442.00 13,356,598.95 2,835,913.45 3,055,076.29 3,314,967.21 3,405,013.93 12,610,970.88 658,600.00 8,662,851.05 0.00 745,628.07

A. AGENCY SPECIFIC BUDGET 12,467,343.72 658,600.00 8,319,728.21 745,628.0722,191,300.00(536,700.00)22,728,000.00 21,532,700.00 2,733,368.17 4,164,426.29 2,295,735.33 3,405,013.933,314,967.213,055,076.292,692,286.29 0.0021,532,700.00 4,019,442.000.00 0.00 0.00 13,212,971.79

Personnel Services 7,525,874.61 0.00 3,192,514.31 56,611.0810,775,000.000.0010,775,000.00 10,775,000.00 1,394,097.39 2,125,969.10 1,699,207.68 2,306,600.441,703,791.412,125,969.101,389,513.66 0.0010,775,000.00 2,363,211.520.00 0.00 0.00 7,582,485.69

Salaries and Wages 5010100000 5,374,965.95 0.00 2,211,034.05 0.007,586,000.000.007,586,000.00 7,586,000.00 1,268,954.94 1,257,355.23 1,384,395.88 1,464,259.901,388,434.151,257,355.231,264,916.67 0.007,586,000.00 1,464,259.900.00 0.00 0.00 5,374,965.95

Salaries and Wages - Regular 5010101000 5,044,289.39 0.00 2,166,710.61 0.007,211,000.000.007,211,000.00 7,211,000.00 1,192,958.02 1,165,426.51 1,315,814.42 1,370,090.441,319,852.691,165,426.511,188,919.75 0.007,211,000.00 1,370,090.440.00 0.00 0.00 5,044,289.39

Basic Salary - Civilian 5010101001 7,211,000.00 0.00 7,211,000.00 7,211,000.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 7,211,000.00 1,192,958.02 1,165,426.51 1,315,814.42 1,370,090.44 1,188,919.755,044,289.39 1,165,426.51 1,319,852.69 1,370,090.44 5,044,289.39 0.00 2,166,710.61 0.00 0.00

Salaries and Wages - Casual/Contractual 5010102000 330,676.56 0.00 44,323.44 0.00375,000.000.00375,000.00 375,000.00 75,996.92 91,928.72 68,581.46 94,169.4668,581.4691,928.7275,996.92 0.00375,000.00 94,169.460.00 0.00 0.00 330,676.56

Other Compensation 5010200000 1,448,121.72 0.00 944,204.20 56,611.082,448,937.00(624,063.00)3,073,000.00 2,448,937.00 102,919.71 560,850.00 91,045.46 693,306.5591,590.92560,850.00102,374.25 0.003,073,000.00 749,917.63(624,063.00) 0.00 0.00 1,504,732.80

Personal Economic Relief Allowance (PERA) 5010201000 259,090.92 0.00 76,909.08 0.00336,000.000.00336,000.00 336,000.00 61,545.46 60,000.00 65,545.46 72,000.0066,090.9260,000.0061,000.00 0.00336,000.00 72,000.000.00 0.00 0.00 259,090.92

PERA - Civilian 5010201001 336,000.00 0.00 336,000.00 336,000.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 336,000.00 61,545.46 60,000.00 65,545.46 72,000.00 61,000.00259,090.92 60,000.00 66,090.92 72,000.00 259,090.92 0.00 76,909.08 0.00 0.00

Representation Allowance (RA) 5010202000 102,000.00 0.00 120,000.00 0.00222,000.000.00222,000.00 222,000.00 25,500.00 25,500.00 25,500.00 25,500.0025,500.0025,500.0025,500.00 0.00222,000.00 25,500.000.00 0.00 0.00 102,000.00

Transportation Allowance (TA) 5010203000 0.00 0.00 222,000.00 0.00222,000.000.00222,000.00 222,000.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.000.000.000.00 0.00222,000.00 0.000.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

Transportation Allowance (TA) 5010203001 222,000.00 0.00 222,000.00 222,000.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 222,000.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.000.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 222,000.00 0.00 0.00

Clothing/Uniform Allowance 5010204000 60,000.00 0.00 24,000.00 0.0084,000.000.0084,000.00 84,000.00 0.00 60,000.00 0.00 0.000.0060,000.000.00 0.0084,000.00 0.000.00 0.00 0.00 60,000.00

Clothing/Uniform Allowance - Civilian 5010204001 84,000.00 0.00 84,000.00 84,000.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 84,000.00 0.00 60,000.00 0.00 0.00 0.0060,000.00 60,000.00 0.00 0.00 60,000.00 0.00 24,000.00 0.00 0.00

Honoraria 5010210000 38,555.54 0.00 89,270.38 50,111.08177,937.00(689,063.00)867,000.00 177,937.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 38,555.540.000.000.00 0.00867,000.00 88,666.62(689,063.00) 0.00 0.00 88,666.62

Honoraria - Civilian 5010210001 867,000.00 (689,063.00) 177,937.00 867,000.00 (689,063.00) 0.00 0.00 177,937.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 88,666.62 0.0088,666.62 0.00 0.00 38,555.54 38,555.54 0.00 89,270.38 0.00 50,111.08

Hazard Pay ( HP ) 5010211000 14,000.00 0.00 4,500.00 6,500.0025,000.0025,000.000.00 25,000.00 0.00 14,000.00 0.00 0.000.0014,000.000.00 0.000.00 6,500.0025,000.00 0.00 0.00 20,500.00

Hazard Pay 5010211001 0.00 25,000.00 25,000.00 0.00 25,000.00 0.00 0.00 25,000.00 0.00 14,000.00 0.00 6,500.00 0.0020,500.00 14,000.00 0.00 0.00 14,000.00 0.00 4,500.00 0.00 6,500.00

Overtime and Night Pay 5010213000 21,052.26 0.00 18,947.74 0.0040,000.0040,000.000.00 40,000.00 15,874.25 0.00 0.00 5,178.010.000.0015,874.25 0.000.00 5,178.0140,000.00 0.00 0.00 21,052.26

Overtime Pay 5010213001 0.00 40,000.00 40,000.00 0.00 40,000.00 0.00 0.00 40,000.00 15,874.25 0.00 0.00 5,178.01 15,874.2521,052.26 0.00 0.00 5,178.01 21,052.26 0.00 18,947.74 0.00 0.00

Year End Bonus 5010214000 434,073.00 0.00 166,927.00 0.00601,000.000.00601,000.00 601,000.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 434,073.000.000.000.00 0.00601,000.00 434,073.000.00 0.00 0.00 434,073.00

Bonus - Civilian 5010214001 601,000.00 0.00 601,000.00 601,000.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 601,000.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 434,073.00 0.00434,073.00 0.00 0.00 434,073.00 434,073.00 0.00 166,927.00 0.00 0.00

Cash Gift 5010215000 55,500.00 0.00 14,500.00 0.0070,000.000.0070,000.00 70,000.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 55,500.000.000.000.00 0.0070,000.00 55,500.000.00 0.00 0.00 55,500.00

Cash Gift - Civilian 5010215001 70,000.00 0.00 70,000.00 70,000.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 70,000.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 55,500.00 0.0055,500.00 0.00 0.00 55,500.00 55,500.00 0.00 14,500.00 0.00 0.00

Other Bonuses and Allowances 5010299000 463,850.00 0.00 207,150.00 0.00671,000.000.00671,000.00 671,000.00 0.00 401,350.00 0.00 62,500.000.00401,350.000.00 0.00671,000.00 62,500.000.00 0.00 0.00 463,850.00

Productivity Enhancement Incentive - Civilian 5010299012 70,000.00 0.00 70,000.00 70,000.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 70,000.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 62,500.00 0.0062,500.00 0.00 0.00 62,500.00 62,500.00 0.00 7,500.00 0.00 0.00

Mid-Year Bonus - Civilian 5010299036 601,000.00 0.00 601,000.00 601,000.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 601,000.00 0.00 401,350.00 0.00 0.00 0.00401,350.00 401,350.00 0.00 0.00 401,350.00 0.00 199,650.00 0.00 0.00

Personnel Benefit Contributions 5010300000 92,082.49 0.00 6,980.51 0.0099,063.001,063.0098,000.00 99,063.00 22,222.74 21,391.68 22,434.08 26,033.9922,434.0821,391.6822,222.74 0.0098,000.00 26,033.991,063.00 0.00 0.00 92,082.49

Pag-IBIG Contributions 5010302000 13,819.49 0.00 3,180.51 0.0017,000.000.0017,000.00 17,000.00 3,819.49 3,000.00 3,300.00 3,700.003,300.003,000.003,819.49 0.0017,000.00 3,700.000.00 0.00 0.00 13,819.49

Pag-IBIG - Civilian 5010302001 17,000.00 0.00 17,000.00 17,000.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 17,000.00 3,819.49 3,000.00 3,300.00 3,700.00 3,819.4913,819.49 3,000.00 3,300.00 3,700.00 13,819.49 0.00 3,180.51 0.00 0.00

PhilHealth Contributions 5010303000 65,063.00 0.00 0.00 0.0065,063.001,063.0064,000.00 65,063.00 15,303.25 15,391.68 16,834.08 17,533.9916,834.0815,391.6815,303.25 0.0064,000.00 17,533.991,063.00 0.00 0.00 65,063.00

PhilHealth - Civilian 5010303001 64,000.00 1,063.00 65,063.00 64,000.00 1,063.00 0.00 0.00 65,063.00 15,303.25 15,391.68 16,834.08 17,533.99 15,303.2565,063.00 15,391.68 16,834.08 17,533.99 65,063.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

Employees Compensation Insurance Premiums 5010304000 13,200.00 0.00 3,800.00 0.0017,000.000.0017,000.00 17,000.00 3,100.00 3,000.00 2,300.00 4,800.002,300.003,000.003,100.00 0.0017,000.00 4,800.000.00 0.00 0.00 13,200.00

ECIP - Civilian 5010304001 17,000.00 0.00 17,000.00 17,000.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 17,000.00 3,100.00 3,000.00 2,300.00 4,800.00 3,100.0013,200.00 3,000.00 2,300.00 4,800.00 13,200.00 0.00 3,800.00 0.00 0.00

Other Personnel Benefits 5010400000 610,704.45 0.00 30,295.55 0.00641,000.00623,000.0018,000.00 641,000.00 0.00 286,372.19 201,332.26 123,000.00201,332.26286,372.190.00 0.0018,000.00 123,000.00623,000.00 0.00 0.00 610,704.45

Terminal Leave Benefits 5010403000 487,704.45 0.00 12,295.55 0.00500,000.00500,000.000.00 500,000.00 0.00 286,372.19 201,332.26 0.00201,332.26286,372.190.00 0.000.00 0.00500,000.00 0.00 0.00 487,704.45

Terminal Leave Benefits - Civilian 5010403001 0.00 500,000.00 500,000.00 0.00 500,000.00 0.00 0.00 500,000.00 0.00 286,372.19 201,332.26 0.00 0.00487,704.45 286,372.19 201,332.26 0.00 487,704.45 0.00 12,295.55 0.00 0.00

Other Personnel Benefits 5010499000 123,000.00 0.00 18,000.00 0.00141,000.00123,000.0018,000.00 141,000.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 123,000.000.000.000.00 0.0018,000.00 123,000.00123,000.00 0.00 0.00 123,000.00

Lump-sum for Step Increments - Length of
Service

5010499010 18,000.00 0.00 18,000.00 18,000.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 18,000.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.000.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 18,000.00 0.00 0.00

Other Personnel Benefits 5010499099 0.00 123,000.00 123,000.00 0.00 123,000.00 0.00 0.00 123,000.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 123,000.00 0.00123,000.00 0.00 0.00 123,000.00 123,000.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

Maintenance and Other Operating Expenses 4,941,469.11 658,600.00 5,127,213.90 689,016.9911,416,300.00(536,700.00)11,953,000.00 10,757,700.00 1,339,270.78 2,038,457.19 596,527.65 1,098,413.491,611,175.80929,107.191,302,772.63 0.0010,757,700.00 1,656,230.480.00 0.00 0.00 5,630,486.10

Traveling Expenses 5020100000 201,849.00 658,600.00 1,605,151.00 2,000.002,467,600.00(382,400.00)2,850,000.00 1,809,000.00 117,180.00 11,198.00 8,355.00 65,116.008,355.0011,198.00117,180.00 0.001,809,000.00 67,116.000.00 0.00 0.00 203,849.00

Traveling Expenses - Local 5020101000 201,849.00 0.00 313,751.00 2,000.00517,600.00(382,400.00)900,000.00 517,600.00 117,180.00 11,198.00 8,355.00 65,116.008,355.0011,198.00117,180.00 0.00517,600.00 67,116.000.00 0.00 0.00 203,849.00

Traveling Expenses - Foreign 5020102000 0.00 658,600.00 1,291,400.00 0.001,950,000.000.001,950,000.00 1,291,400.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.000.000.000.00 0.001,291,400.00 0.000.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

Training and Scholarship Expenses 5020200000 1,326,980.57 0.00 1,053,740.99 0.002,380,721.56(548,278.44)2,929,000.00 2,380,721.56 171,446.48 1,087,356.00 14,966.34 177,411.75978,122.340.00171,446.48 0.002,774,700.00 53,211.75(393,978.44) 0.00 0.00 1,326,980.57
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Training Expenses 5020201000 1,326,980.57 0.00 1,053,740.99 0.002,380,721.56(548,278.44)2,929,000.00 2,380,721.56 171,446.48 1,087,356.00 14,966.34 177,411.75978,122.340.00171,446.48 0.002,774,700.00 53,211.75(393,978.44) 0.00 0.00 1,326,980.57

Training Expenses 5020201002 2,929,000.00 (548,278.44) 2,380,721.56 2,774,700.00 (393,978.44) 0.00 0.00 2,380,721.56 171,446.48 1,087,356.00 14,966.34 53,211.75 171,446.481,326,980.57 0.00 978,122.34 177,411.75 1,326,980.57 0.00 1,053,740.99 0.00 0.00

Supplies and Materials Expenses 5020300000 421,165.06 0.00 466,212.95 22,809.99910,188.0010,188.00900,000.00 910,188.00 128,315.21 12,454.26 153,265.25 127,130.34153,265.2512,454.26128,315.21 0.00900,000.00 149,940.3310,188.00 0.00 0.00 443,975.05

Office Supplies Expenses 5020301000 257,572.11 0.00 392,427.89 0.00650,000.000.00650,000.00 650,000.00 102,189.86 0.00 99,393.75 55,988.5099,393.750.00102,189.86 0.00650,000.00 55,988.500.00 0.00 0.00 257,572.11

Office Supplies Expenses 5020301002 650,000.00 0.00 650,000.00 650,000.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 650,000.00 102,189.86 0.00 99,393.75 55,988.50 102,189.86257,572.11 0.00 99,393.75 55,988.50 257,572.11 0.00 392,427.89 0.00 0.00

Fuel, Oil and Lubricants Expenses 5020309000 125,904.95 0.00 73,785.06 309.99200,000.000.00200,000.00 200,000.00 26,125.35 12,454.26 34,171.50 53,153.8434,171.5012,454.2626,125.35 0.00200,000.00 53,463.830.00 0.00 0.00 126,214.94

Semi-Expendable Machinery and Equipment 5020321000 37,688.00 0.00 0.00 22,500.0060,188.0010,188.0050,000.00 60,188.00 0.00 0.00 19,700.00 17,988.0019,700.000.000.00 0.0050,000.00 40,488.0010,188.00 0.00 0.00 60,188.00

Office Equipment 5020321002 50,000.00 10,188.00 60,188.00 50,000.00 10,188.00 0.00 0.00 60,188.00 0.00 0.00 19,700.00 40,488.00 0.0060,188.00 0.00 19,700.00 17,988.00 37,688.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 22,500.00

Communication Expenses 5020500000 358,809.96 0.00 86,769.04 0.00445,579.001,579.00444,000.00 445,579.00 95,522.96 86,262.75 84,877.00 92,147.2599,871.0071,268.7595,522.96 0.00444,000.00 92,147.251,579.00 0.00 0.00 358,809.96

Postage and Courier Services 5020501000 11,579.00 0.00 0.00 0.0011,579.001,579.0010,000.00 11,579.00 90.00 0.00 0.00 11,489.000.000.0090.00 0.0010,000.00 11,489.001,579.00 0.00 0.00 11,579.00

Telephone Expenses 5020502000 311,330.96 0.00 48,669.04 0.00360,000.000.00360,000.00 360,000.00 77,492.96 75,802.75 81,877.00 76,158.2596,871.0060,808.7577,492.96 0.00360,000.00 76,158.250.00 0.00 0.00 311,330.96

Mobile 5020502001 330,000.00 0.00 330,000.00 330,000.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 330,000.00 71,494.00 70,494.00 74,994.00 70,996.00 71,494.00287,978.00 55,500.00 89,988.00 70,996.00 287,978.00 0.00 42,022.00 0.00 0.00

Landline 5020502002 30,000.00 0.00 30,000.00 30,000.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 30,000.00 5,998.96 5,308.75 6,883.00 5,162.25 5,998.9623,352.96 5,308.75 6,883.00 5,162.25 23,352.96 0.00 6,647.04 0.00 0.00

Internet Subscription Expenses 5020503000 35,900.00 0.00 18,100.00 0.0054,000.000.0054,000.00 54,000.00 17,940.00 10,460.00 3,000.00 4,500.003,000.0010,460.0017,940.00 0.0054,000.00 4,500.000.00 0.00 0.00 35,900.00

Cable, Satellite, Telegraph and Radio Expenses 5020504000 0.00 0.00 20,000.00 0.0020,000.000.0020,000.00 20,000.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.000.000.000.00 0.0020,000.00 0.000.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

Confidential, Intelligence and Extraordinary 5021000000 19,934.00 0.00 580,066.00 0.00600,000.000.00600,000.00 600,000.00 7,699.00 175.00 700.00 11,360.00700.00175.007,699.00 0.00600,000.00 11,360.000.00 0.00 0.00 19,934.00

Extraordinary and Miscellaneous Expenses 5021003000 19,934.00 0.00 580,066.00 0.00600,000.000.00600,000.00 600,000.00 7,699.00 175.00 700.00 11,360.00700.00175.007,699.00 0.00600,000.00 11,360.000.00 0.00 0.00 19,934.00

Professional Services 5021100000 2,102,411.44 0.00 0.00 274,000.002,376,411.44366,411.442,010,000.00 2,376,411.44 645,562.25 795,822.62 237,487.62 423,538.95237,487.62795,822.62645,562.25 0.002,010,000.00 697,538.95366,411.44 0.00 0.00 2,376,411.44

Other Professional Services 5021199000 2,102,411.44 0.00 0.00 274,000.002,376,411.44366,411.442,010,000.00 2,376,411.44 645,562.25 795,822.62 237,487.62 423,538.95237,487.62795,822.62645,562.25 0.002,010,000.00 697,538.95366,411.44 0.00 0.00 2,376,411.44

Repairs and Maintenance 5021300000 113,394.50 0.00 86,605.50 0.00200,000.000.00200,000.00 200,000.00 1,500.00 4,210.00 29,000.00 78,684.5029,000.004,210.001,500.00 0.00200,000.00 78,684.500.00 0.00 0.00 113,394.50

Repairs and Maintenance - Machinery and 5021305000 1,500.00 0.00 48,500.00 0.0050,000.000.0050,000.00 50,000.00 1,500.00 0.00 0.00 0.000.000.001,500.00 0.0050,000.00 0.000.00 0.00 0.00 1,500.00

Office Equipment 5021305002 50,000.00 0.00 50,000.00 50,000.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 50,000.00 1,500.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 1,500.001,500.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 1,500.00 0.00 48,500.00 0.00 0.00

Repairs and Maintenance - Transportation 5021306000 111,894.50 0.00 38,105.50 0.00150,000.000.00150,000.00 150,000.00 0.00 4,210.00 29,000.00 78,684.5029,000.004,210.000.00 0.00150,000.00 78,684.500.00 0.00 0.00 111,894.50

Motor Vehicles 5021306001 150,000.00 0.00 150,000.00 150,000.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 150,000.00 0.00 4,210.00 29,000.00 78,684.50 0.00111,894.50 4,210.00 29,000.00 78,684.50 111,894.50 0.00 38,105.50 0.00 0.00

Taxes, Insurance Premiums and Other Fees 5021500000 43,893.21 0.00 8,906.79 0.0052,800.002,800.0050,000.00 52,800.00 37,434.88 3,749.27 2,709.06 0.002,709.063,749.2737,434.88 0.0050,000.00 0.002,800.00 0.00 0.00 43,893.21

Taxes, Duties and Licenses 5021501000 5,418.12 0.00 4,581.88 0.0010,000.000.0010,000.00 10,000.00 2,709.06 0.00 2,709.06 0.002,709.060.002,709.06 0.0010,000.00 0.000.00 0.00 0.00 5,418.12

Taxes, Duties and Licenses 5021501001 10,000.00 0.00 10,000.00 10,000.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 10,000.00 2,709.06 0.00 2,709.06 0.00 2,709.065,418.12 0.00 2,709.06 0.00 5,418.12 0.00 4,581.88 0.00 0.00

Fidelity Bond Premiums 5021502000 22,800.00 0.00 0.00 0.0022,800.002,800.0020,000.00 22,800.00 22,800.00 0.00 0.00 0.000.000.0022,800.00 0.0020,000.00 0.002,800.00 0.00 0.00 22,800.00

Insurance Expenses 5021503000 15,675.09 0.00 4,324.91 0.0020,000.000.0020,000.00 20,000.00 11,925.82 3,749.27 0.00 0.000.003,749.2711,925.82 0.0020,000.00 0.000.00 0.00 0.00 15,675.09

Other Maintenance and Operating Expenses 5029900000 353,031.37 0.00 1,239,761.63 390,207.001,983,000.0013,000.001,970,000.00 1,983,000.00 134,610.00 37,229.29 65,167.38 123,024.70101,665.5330,229.2998,111.85 0.001,970,000.00 506,231.7013,000.00 0.00 0.00 743,238.37

Advertising Expenses 5029901000 0.00 0.00 5,000.00 0.005,000.000.005,000.00 5,000.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.000.000.000.00 0.005,000.00 0.000.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

Printing and Publication Expenses 5029902000 110,810.53 0.00 436,189.47 103,000.00650,000.000.00650,000.00 650,000.00 85,998.15 0.00 24,812.38 0.0061,310.530.0049,500.00 0.00650,000.00 103,000.000.00 0.00 0.00 213,810.53

Representation Expenses 5029903000 69,443.82 0.00 380,189.18 367.00450,000.000.00450,000.00 450,000.00 24,086.53 20,219.29 8,555.00 16,583.008,555.0020,219.2924,086.53 0.00450,000.00 16,950.000.00 0.00 0.00 69,810.82

Rent/Lease Expenses 5029905000 94,532.02 0.00 5,467.98 0.00100,000.000.00100,000.00 100,000.00 18,132.02 12,800.00 0.00 70,600.000.005,800.0018,132.02 0.00100,000.00 63,600.000.00 0.00 0.00 94,532.02

Rents - Equipment 5029905004 100,000.00 0.00 100,000.00 100,000.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 100,000.00 18,132.02 12,800.00 0.00 63,600.00 18,132.0294,532.02 5,800.00 0.00 70,600.00 94,532.02 0.00 5,467.98 0.00 0.00

Subscription Expenses 5029907000 0.00 0.00 17,740.00 240,260.00258,000.0013,000.00245,000.00 258,000.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.000.000.000.00 0.00245,000.00 240,260.0013,000.00 0.00 0.00 240,260.00

ICT Software Subscription 5029907001 220,000.00 13,000.00 233,000.00 220,000.00 13,000.00 0.00 0.00 233,000.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 233,000.00 0.00233,000.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 233,000.00

Library and Other Reading Materials Subscription
Expenses

5029907004 25,000.00 0.00 25,000.00 25,000.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 25,000.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 7,260.00 0.007,260.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 17,740.00 0.00 7,260.00

Other Maintenance and Operating Expenses 5029999000 78,245.00 0.00 395,175.00 46,580.00520,000.000.00520,000.00 520,000.00 6,393.30 4,210.00 31,800.00 35,841.7031,800.004,210.006,393.30 0.00520,000.00 82,421.700.00 0.00 0.00 124,825.00

Website Maintenance 5029999001 25,000.00 0.00 25,000.00 25,000.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 25,000.00 0.00 0.00 22,800.00 0.00 0.0022,800.00 0.00 22,800.00 0.00 22,800.00 0.00 2,200.00 0.00 0.00

Other Maintenance and Operating Expenses 5029999099 495,000.00 0.00 495,000.00 495,000.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 495,000.00 6,393.30 4,210.00 9,000.00 82,421.70 6,393.30102,025.00 4,210.00 9,000.00 35,841.70 55,445.00 0.00 392,975.00 0.00 46,580.00

B. AUTOMATIC APPROPRIATIONS 865,000.00 (642,250.00) 222,750.00 871,750.00 (649,000.00) 0.00 0.00 222,750.00 143,627.16 0.00 0.00 0.00 143,627.16 143,627.16 0.00 0.00 0.00 143,627.16 0.00 79,122.84 0.00 0.00

Retirement and Life Insurance Premiums 865,000.00 (642,250.00) 222,750.00 871,750.00 (649,000.00) 0.00 0.00 222,750.00 143,627.16 0.00 0.00 0.00 143,627.16 143,627.16 0.00 0.00 0.00 143,627.16 0.00 79,122.84 0.00 0.00

C. SPECIAL PURPOSE FUNDS 0.00 264,000.00 264,000.00 0.00 264,000.00 0.00 0.00 264,000.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 264,000.00 0.00 0.00

Miscellaneous Personnel Benefits Fund 0.00 264,000.00 264,000.00 0.00 264,000.00 0.00 0.00 264,000.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 264,000.00 0.00 0.00

Other Personnel Benefits 5010400000 0.00 264,000.00 264,000.00 0.00 264,000.00 0.00 0.00 264,000.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 264,000.00 0.00 0.00

Other Personnel Benefits 0.00 0.00 264,000.00 0.00264,000.00264,000.000.00 264,000.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.000.000.000.00 0.000.00 0.00264,000.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

Lump-sum for Compensation Adjustment 5010499006 0.00 264,000.00 264,000.00 0.00 264,000.00264,000.00 0.00 0.00 0.000.00 0.000.00 0.000.00 0.000.00 264,000.000.00 0.000.00 0.000.00
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GRAND TOTAL 23,593,000.00 (914,950.00) 22,678,050.00 22,404,450.00 (385,000.00) 0.00 0.00 22,019,450.00 2,876,995.33 4,164,426.29 2,295,735.33 4,019,442.00 13,356,598.95 2,835,913.45 3,055,076.29 3,314,967.21 3,405,013.93 12,610,970.88 658,600.00 8,662,851.05 0.00 745,628.07
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